BRAZORIA COUNTY
Fiscal Year 2017-2018
Budget Cover Page

This budget will raise more revenue from property taxes than last year's
budget by an amount of $4,499,289, which is a 3.81 percent increase from
last year's budget. The property tax revenue to be raised from new
property added to the tax roll this year is $7,775,296.55.

The members of the governing body voted on the budget as follows:

FOR:
AGAINST:

PRESENT and not voting:
ABSENT:

Property Tax Rate Comparison

2017-2018 2016-2017
Property Tax Rate: $0.440234/100 $0.457405/100
Effective Tax Rate: $0.440234/100 $0.457405/100
Effective Maintenance & Operations Tax Rate: $0.404074/100 $0.416248/100
Rollback Tax Rate: $0.480895/100 $0.493969/100
Debt Rate: $0.035137/100 $0.035076/100

Total debt obligation for BRAZORIA COUNTY secured by property taxes:
$156,859,923.




BRAZORIA COUNTY BUDGET

FISCAL YEAR 20183

For the Year October 1, 2017 to September 30, 2018




BUDGET CERTIFICATE

BUDGET FOR BRAZORIA COUNTY, TEXAS
BUDGET YEAR OF OCTOBER 1, 2017
THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30, 2018

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF BRAZORIA

We, L.M. “Matt” Sebesta, Jr., County Judge; Joyce Hudman,
County Clerk; and Connie Garner, County Auditor of Brazoria
County, Texas, do hereby certify that the attached budget is a true
and correct copy of the budget of Brazoria County, Texas, as
passed and approved by the Commissioners’ Court of said county
on the 12th day of September, 2017. A copy of said budget appears
on file in the office of the County Clerk of said county.

b
Mﬁ/nlﬂ'

L.M. “Matt” Sebesta,/Jr. County Judge

Ot o

Jéyce ﬁudman, County Clerk

Connie Garner, County Auditor

(Seal)

Subscribed and Sworn to before me,
the undersigned authority, this

@ith day of September, 2017.
) QRJ’\():_\&)&MAQD

My Commission expires: Ci/b Q3 ) aD&D

A
\L%I. P8
bu°-’°°°°9a‘€/""

3 ‘{?)3

LACEY POWELL

y Notary Public-State of Texas

»f Notary ID #13054998-6
Commission Exp. FEB, 22, 2020

brrour g




BRAZORIA COUNTY, TEXAS
Schedule of Cash on Hand
As of August 31, 2017

Fund # Description Total
10000 General Fund 75,654,843
10200 Juv Prob Fees 127,324
10300 Unclaimed Juvenile Restitution 10,510
10400 Env Health-Retail Food Permits (77,574)
10500 District Clerk Contingency 618,636
10600 Fire Training Field 47,720
10700 Parks Special Events 18,541
10850 CPS-Donations 27,206
10900 CPS-Bikes & Bears 113
20000 Road and Bridge Non-Construct 79,030,513
20500 Road and Bridge Construction (49,345,367)
30100 TDSHS Women Infants & Children (150,087)
30500 HHS-PPCPS-CRI (7,867)
30600 HHS-RLSS-LPHS (3,546)
30700 HHS-PPCPS-HAZARDS (39,805)
30701 HHS-CPS/HCID-PHEP (32,078)
30710 HHS-INFECTIOUS_DIS_CONTRL_UNIT (12,304)
30800 HHS-CPS-Title IV-E-FCM (91,859)
30850 HHS-CPS-Title IV-E Legal Svcs (127,388)
31500 DHS-St Homeland Sec-UASI (608)
32005 HUD-FY05-Section 8 Housing-ADM 33,483
32006 HUD-FY06-Section 8 Housing-ADM 106,321
32007 HUD-FYQ7-Section 8 Housing-ADM 19,222
32008 HUD-FY08-Section 8 Housing-ADM 38,012
32009 HUD-FY09-Section 8 Housing-ADM 83,366
32010 HUD-FY10-Section 8 Housing-ADM 120,792
32011 HUD-FY11-Section 8 Housing-ADM 90,530
32012 HUD-FY12-Section 8 Housing-ADM 35,918
32013 Section8-Adm 393,743
32113 Section 8-HAP 12,683
32211 HUD-CDBG-2011 0
32212 HUD-CDBG-PY2012 0
32213 CDBG (10,377)
32214 HOME 75
32215 ESG 22
32600 HUD-Texas CDBG 26,113
33000 USDOJ-CJD-Juv Incentive Block (435)
33200 USDOJ-Crime Vict Assist-VOCA (7,219)
33250 USDOJ-CSCD-Victim Sves Prg (0)




33251
33300
33310
33320
33330
33500
33600
33900
34600
34610
34850
34860
34915
35000
35650
35900
36801
37000
37400
37600
37800
37917
38000
38010
38100
38110
38120
38200
38210
38220
38230
38300
38310
38320
38330
38400
38410
38500
38600
38710
38720
38730
38810
38820
38830

USDOJ-CSCD-VSP
USDOJ-Drug Court Program
USDOJ-DWI Court Program
USDOJ-Veterans Court Program
USDOJ-Domestic Violence Court
USDOJ-DEA-Narcotics OT Exp
USDOJ-Organized Crime Drug Enf
USDOJ-SCAAP

FEMA- Flood Disaster 2015
FEMA - Flood Disaster 2016
USTREAS-Restore Act Projects
DOI-Parks - CIAP Grant
TXDOT-15HGANGLE-HANGAR
TJJD-State Aid
TIPC-JJAEP-Boot Camp-8/31
TJJD-Mental Health Services
TXDOT-CR 48 PROJECT
OAG-VAG Grant
TDH-Immunization
TSLAC-Family Place Lib Proj
OAG-Regional Juv Mental Hith S
TXDOT-FY17RAMP

Emergency Mgmt-Fire Code
Economic Development Tax Abate
Vital Statistics Fee

Records Management-Co. Clk.
Records Archive-Co Clk
Civ,Crim,Prob Records Mgmt
County Graffiti Eradication
Cnty,District Court Technology
Record Preservation-Cty,DstClk
Child Abuse Prevention Fund
Family Protection Fund

Records Management-Dist. Clk.
Records Archive-District Clerk
JP Building Security Fund
Justice Court Technology Fund
Financial Security

LEOSE

D A Hot Check Collection

D A Supplemental

D A Forfeiture, CCP Chapter 59
Voter Registration-Tax Office
Special Inv,Dealer Escrow-Tax
Scofflaw Fees, TTC Sect 502.01

(9,275)
548
22,723
(42,989)
(9,463)
(533)
2,796
52,210
(75,422)
(159,885)
(64,950)
85,927
725,417
(75,289)
(409,255)
1
(69,690)
(6,212)
(19,812)
42
(5,860)
(63,366)
51,661
564
19,615
2,529,921
520,027
417,096
2,577
112,110
334,889
14,726
40,343
24,175
31,451
164,010
282,041
347,829
108,287
19,848
(3,816)
48,565
(3,727)
69,824
806




38910
38920
39100
39110
39120
39130
39200
39210
39300
39310
39390
39400
39410
39500
39620
39630
39800
39900
40000
41000
42000
43000
44000
45000
45100
46000
52000
53000
54000
55000
57000
57200
60500
61100
64100
71000
72000
73000
81000
81500
81600
81700
81800
81900
82100

Election Services Contract
Elections - HAVA Equip. Rental
Sheriff Contraband Forfeiture
Braz Cnty Narcotics Task Force
Sheriff Commissary Fund
Sheriff-Federal Forfeiture
Juvenile Case Manager Fund
CSCD-Bond Supervision

Reliant Energy CARE Program
UnitedWay-Emergency Assistance
SETH-SE TX Housing Fin. Corp.
Book Sale

Library-Special Projects
SEP-Wastewater-EnvHIth-TCEQ
Shoreline Rest. Task Force
2006 GoM Energy Security Act
Law Library

Mosquito Control District

2012 Gen Oblig Rfd (2003 CO)
2016 Limited Tax Rfd (2006 CO)
2012 Cert of Oblig-1,S

Tax Notes, Series 2013 1&S

Toll Road-SH288-1&S

Road Bonds-Mobility-1,S
Mobility-BuildAmerica-1,S
Sheriff, Det Complex-1,S

2012 Cert of Oblig,C,M

Tax Notes, Series 2013 C&M
Toll Road-SH288-C & M

Mobility Plan

Hwy 6 ROW Acquisition-C,M
Ring of Honor

Airport Operating

Braz Cnty Toll Rd-Preliminary
BCTRA Contributions-SH288
Health Care Benefits

Employee Health Clinic
Insurance Reserve

B Cnty Groundwatr Conserv Dist
CSCD-Sub Abuse-Outpatient-DP
CSCD-TAIP Treatment Alter.
CSCD-Mental Health Caseloads
CSCD-Supervision Program

CSCD-Comm Corr-Op Hab Caseload

CSCD-Comm Corr-Sex Offender

203,053
107,664
429,849
472,840
525,752
207,511
6,987
(18,671)
53,094
2,615
19,869
9,223
215,229
(6,217)
2,523
7,136
285,406
3,736,549
543,338
818,855
603,983
52,034
7,750
1,858,251
371,821
1,924,423
2,189,907
2,232
86,171,757
842,284
109
40,611
(136,109)
(1,359,334)
10,015,262
1,300,235
(524,682)
1,305,835
1,098,247
59,945
19,706
7,740
1,204,968
12,797
8,740




82200 CSCD-Comm Corr-Substance Abuse 12,804
82300 CSCD-Operation Habilitation DP 24,279
89000 Historical Commission 16,033

$ 226,353,886




BRAZORIA COUNTY, TEXAS

FY 2018 BUDGET

Revenues and Sources VS Expenditure and Uses

Estimated
Fund Balance
at 9-30-17
GENERAL FUND:
General $92,193,562
SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS:
Road and Bridge $24,767,445
Law Library $260,395
Mosquito Control District $3,750,489
DEBT SERVICE FUNDS:
2012 Gen Oblig Refunding $524,016
2016 Limited Tax Refunded $680,276
Unlimited Tax Road Bonds $1,459,272
2012 Series $44 522
2013 Tax Notes $50,594
288 Toll Road $3,622,545
ENTERPRISE FUNDS:
Airport $53,286
TOTAL FUNDS: $127,406,402

Estimated
Revenues
FY 2018

$134,340,211

$31,297,026
$253,500
$858,650

$449,280
$865,809
$2,055,854
$2,364,351
$2,024,901
$2,041,215

$3,126,200

$179,676,997

Estimated
Sources
FY 2018

$226,533,773

$56,064,471
$513,895
$4,609,139

$973,296
$1,546,085
$3,515,126
$2,408,873
$2,075,495
$5,663,760

$3,179,486

$307,083,399

Estimated
Expenditures
FY 2018

$134,340,211

$53,096,656
$426,196
$2,811,170

$953,000
$844,700
$3,355,845
$1,110,350
$372,056
$1,970,150

$5,205,096

$204,485,430

Sources
Over/(Under)
Uses

$92,193,562

$2,967,815
$87,699
$1,797,969

$20,296
$701,385
$159,281
$1,298,523
$1,703,439
$3,693,610

($2,025,610)

$102,597,969




FY 2018

GENERAL FUND




September 07, 2017 @ 07:10

General Fund Revenue

Fund Name: 10000 - General Fund

Cat
Code

410
411
419
420

430
435
437

439

441
445

450

460
463
465

470

890

Category Name

Tax Revenue

Other Constitutional
Tax

Penalty and Interest

Licenses and
Permits

Grant Revenue
Shared Revenue

Fees of Office

Library Revenue
Fees

Legislative Fees

Other Fees

Fines and
Forfeitures

Investment Income
Sale of Assets

Contributions

Miscellaneous
Revenue

Transfers
Fund Total

Prior Year
Adopted

75,879,528
26,000,000
600,000
1,677,900

395,000
742,000
6,058,200

128,500

1,081,150
1,041,100

3,620,050
300,000
50,000
1,500,000
935,100

103,752
$120,012,280

Current Year
Adopted

78,438,924
28,000,000
600,000
1,622,900

245,000
742,000
6,358,200

78,500

1,081,150
1,066,100

3,320,050
350,000
50,000

0
1,040,100

100,000
$123,092,924

Requested
81,655,711
34,250,000
635,000
1,845,300

345,000
753,000
6,727,700

78,500

1,138,750
1,141,100

3,520,050
600,000
100,000

0

1,350,100

200,000
$134,340,211

Recommended
81,655,711
34,250,000

635,000
1,845,300

345,000
753,000
6,727,700

78,500

1,138,750
1,141,100

3,520,050
600,000
100,000

0

1,350,100

200,000
$134,340,211

Approved
81,655,711
34,250,000

635,000
1,845,300

345,000
753,000
6,727,700

78,500

1,138,750
1,141,100

3,520,050
600,000
100,000

0

1,350,100

200,000
$134,340,211

Total Revenue

$120,012,280

$123,092,924

$134,340,211

$134,340,211

$134,340,211

Approved General Fund Revenue

171




September 08, 2017 @ 03:04

General Fund Expenditures

Fund Name: 10000 - General Fund
Department Name: 10000 - County Judge

Cat Prior Year Current Year

Cods Category Name Adopted Adopted Requested Recommended Approved

500 Salary/Benefit 667,157 681,377 690,277 690,277 690,277

521 Operating 32,050 47,925 65,150 64,150 64,150

591 Capital 0 70,000 0 0 0
Department Total $699,207 $799,302 $755,427 $754,427 $754,427

Department Name: 10100 - Comm. South Service Center

Cat Prior Year Current Year

Code Category Name Adopted Adopted Requested Recommended Approved

500 Salary/Benefit 407,283 414,865 434,340 434,340 434,340

521 Operating 20,465 19,115 16,375 16,375 16,375

591 Capital 0 35,000 0 0 0
Department Total $427,748 $468,980 $450,715 $450,715 $450,715

Department Name: 10200 - Comm. Central Service Center

Cat Prior Year Current Year

Code Category Name Adopted Adopted Requested Recommended Approved

500 Salary/Benefit 395,422 387,187 402,423 402,423 402,423

521 Operating 18,390 17,690 14,450 14,450 14,450
Department Total $413,812 $404,877 $416,873 $416,873 $416,873

Department Name: 10300 - Comm. North Service Center

Cat Prior Year Current Year

Gode Category Name Adopted Adopted Requested Recommended Approved

500 Salary/Benefit 412,212 416,910 419,613 419,613 419,613

521 Operating 25,650 24,950 22,900 22,900 22,900

591 Capital 30,000 0 0 0 0
Department Total $467,862 $441,860 $442 513 $442,513 $442 513

Approved General Fund Expenditures 1716



September 08, 2017 @ 03:04

Department Name: 10400 - Comm. West Service Center

Cat Prior Year Current Year

Code Category Name Adopted Adopted Requested Recommended Approved
500 Salary/Benefit 390,859 400,496 428,024 428,024 428,024
52 Operating 20,500 22,230 22,100 22,100 22,100

591 Capital 35,000 35,000 35,000

Department Total $411,359 $422,726 $485,124 $485,124 $485,124
Department Name: 12000 - County Clerk

Cat Prior Year Current Year

Code Category Name Adopted Adopted Requested Recommended Approved
500 Salary/Benefit 2,777,020 2,759,428 2,877,454 2,877,454 2,877,454
521 Operating 50,900 52,900 52,900 53,900 53,900

$2,931,354

$2,930,354 $2,931,354

$2,827,920

$2,812,328

Department Total

Department Name: 13000 - Veteran's Service
Cat Prior Year Current Year

Code Category Name Adopted Adaptad Requested Recommended Approved

500 Salary/Benefit 204,635 212,628 199,925 199,925 199,925

521 Operating 5,233 5,267 7,536 7,536 7,536
Department Total $209,868 $217,895 $207,461 $207,461 $207,461

Department Name: 14000 - Emergency Management

Cat Prior Year Current Year

Code Category Name Adopted Adopted Requested Recommended Approved

500 Salary/Benefit 244,037 257,803 259,771 259,771 259,771

521 Operating 70,600 70,600 115,600 76,604 76,604

591 Capital 0 30,210 0 0 0

890 Transfers 60,000 60,000 60,000 120,000 120,000
Department Total $374,637 $418,613 $435,371 $456,375 $456,375

Department Name: 14900 - Non-Departmental

Cat Prior Year Current Year

Code Category Name Adopted Adopted Requested Recommended Approved

500 Salary/Benefit 500,000 500,000 0 0 0

2/16

Approved General Fund Expenditures



September 08, 2017 @ 03:04

Cat Prior Year Current Year

Code Category Name Adopted Adopted Requested Recommended Approved

521 Operating 3,747,880 4,006,212 4,026,000 5,119,877 5,119,877

591 Capital 0 0 0 0 0

890 Transfers 500,000 200,000 200,000 200,000 200,000
Department Total $4,747,880 $4,706,212 $4,226,000 $5,319,877 $5,319,877

Department Name: 15001 - County Court at Law 1

Cat Prior Year Current Year

Code Category Name Adopted Adopted Requested Recommended Approved

500 Salary/Benefit 416,646 423,121 433,041 433,041 433,041

521 Operating 171,200 196,200 196,200 196,200 196,200
Department Total $587,846 $619,321 $629,241 $629,241 $629,241

Department Name: 15002 - County Court at Law 2

Cat Prior Year Current Year

Code Category Name Adopted Adopted Requested Recommended Approved

500 Salary/Benefit 416,719 421,459 433,114 433,114 433,114

521 Operating 176,000 206,000 206,000 206,000 206,000

Department Total $592,719 $627,459 $639,114 $639,114 $639,114
Department Name: 15003 - County Court at Law 3

Cat Prior Year Current Year

Code Category Name Adopted Adopted Requested Recommended Approved
500 Salary/Benefit 408,132 412,703 411,317 411,317 411,317
521 Operating 189,059 189,059 189,059 189,059 189,059
Department Total $597,190 $601,762 $600,375 $600,375 $600,375

Department Name: 15004 - County Court at Law 4

Cat Prior Year Current Year

Code Category Name Adopted Adopted Requested Recommended Approved
500 Salary/Benefit 417,232 421,900 431,796 431,796 431,796
521 Operating 219,200 219,200 219,200 219,200 219,200
Department Total $636,432 $641,100 $650,996 $650,996 $650,996

Approved General Fund Expenditures 3/16



September 08, 2017 @ 03:04

Department Name: 15900 - Probate Court Investigations

Cat Prior Year Current Year
Code Category Name Adopted Adopted Requested Recommended Approved
500 Salary/Benefit 147,311 142,039 150,355 150,355 150,355
521 Operating 6,247 6,297 6,297 11,022 11,022
Department Total $153,558 $148,336 $156,652 $161,377 $161,377
Department Name: 16000 - District Courts
Cat Prior Year Current Year
Code Category Name Adopted Adopted Requested Recommended Approved
500 Salary/Benefit 314,127 1,545,720 375,835 375,835 375,835
521 Operating 176,805 179,305 180,805 180,805 180,805
Department Total $490,932 $1,725,025 $556,640 $556,640 $556,640

Department Name: 16023 - District Court-23rd

Cat Prior Year Current Year

Code Category Name Adopted Adopted Requested Recommended Approved
500 Salary/Benefit 218,508 0 235,975 235,975 235,975
521 Operating 215,000 215,000 215,000 215,000 215,000

$450,975 $450,975

$450,975

$433,508 $215,000

Department Total

Department Name: 16149 - District Court-149th

gztde Category Name PXZZ:::‘; Cu":z:)zs:; Requested Recommended Approved
500 Salary/Benefit 242,875 0 262,332 262,332 262,332
521 Operating 330,000 365,000 365,000 365,000 365,000

Department Total $572,875 $365,000 $627,332 $627,332 $627,332

Department Name: 16239 - District Court-239th

gztde Category Name P;i\g';zf:; Curr;z;:te:(; Requested Recommended Approved
500 Salary/Benefit 245,730 0 262,185 262,185 262,185
521 Operating 330,000 365,000 365,000 365,000 365,000

Department Total $575,730 $365,000 $627,185 $627,185 $627,185

Department Name: 16300 - District Court-300th

Approved General Fund Expenditures



September 08, 2017 @ 03:04

Cat Prior Year Current Year

Code Category Name Adopted Adopted Requested Recommended Approved

500 Salary/Benefit 245,730 0 256,744 256,744 256,744

521 Operating 330,000 330,000 330,000 330,000 330,000
Department Total $575,730 $330,000 $586,744 $586,744 $586,744

Department Name: 16412 - District Court-412th

Cat Prior Year Current Year

Code Category Name Adopted Adopted Requested Recommended Approved

500 Salary/Benefit 243,753 0 249,993 249,993 249,993

521 Operating 330,000 330,000 330,000 330,000 330,000
Department Total $573,753 $330,000 $579,993 $579,993 $579,993

Department Name: 17000 - District Clerk

Cat Prior Year Current Year

Code Category Name Adopted Adopted Requested Recommended Approved

500 Salary/Benefit 2,405,425 2,510,956 2,722,930 2,722,930 2,722,930

521 Operating 73,247 74,647 63,317 78,147 78,147
Department Total $2,478,672 $2,585,603 $2,786,247 $2,801,077 $2,801,077

Department Name: 18110 - Justice of the Peace 1,1

Cat Prior Year Current Year

Code Category Name Adopted Adopted Requested Recommended Approved

500 Salary/Benefit 428,592 437,892 489,995 489,995 489,995

521 Operating 11,295 11,395 11,933 11,933 11,933

Department Total $439,887 $449,287 $501,928 $501,928 $501,928
Department Name: 18120 - Justice of the Peace 1,2

ggtde Category Name P:ZL:?:J Currzr;toztz:é Requested Recommended Approved
500 Salary/Benefit 412,344 425,635 451,485 451,485 451,485
521 Operating 9,700 9,700 11,300 11,300 11,300

Department Total $422,044 $435,335 $462,785 $462,785 $462,785

Department Name: 18210 - Justice of the Peace 2,1

Approved General Fund Expenditures 5/16



September 08, 2017 @ 03:04

Cat Prior Year Current Year

Code Category Name Adopted Adopted Requested Recommended Approved

500 Salary/Benefit 451,188 466,815 492,897 492,897 492,897

521 Operating 8,800 13,000 13,200 13,200 13,200
Department Total $459,988 $479,815 $506,097 $506,097 $506,097

Department Name: 18220 - Justice of the Peace 2,2

Cat Prior Year Current Year

Cods Category Name Adopted Adopted Requested Recommended Approved

500 Salary/Benefit 452,295 472,172 500,514 500,514 500,514

521 Operating 15,050 15,050 19,050 19,050 19,050

Department Total $467,345 $487,222 $519,564 $519,564 $519,564
Department Name: 18310 - Justice of the Peace 3,1

Cat Prior Year Current Year

Code Category Name Adopted Adopted Requested Recommended Approved
500 Salary/Benefit 398,337 415,309 439,307 439,307 439,307
521 Operating 37,450 30,700 36,850 36,850 ! 36,850

$476,157 $476,157 $476,157

$435,787 $446,009

Department Total

Department Name: 18320 - Justice of the Peace 3,2

Cat Prior Year Current Year

Code Category Name Adopted Adopted Requested Recommended Approved
500 Salary/Benefit 332,487 341,746 346,890 346,890 346,890
521 Operating 13,300 13,750 13,750 13,750 13,750

Department Total $345,787 $355,496 $360,640 $360,640 $360,640
Department Name: 18410 - Justice of the Peace 4,1

ngje Category Name P:Z:Z?:(; Curr:z;z::; Requested Recommended Approved
500 Salary/Benefit 410,524 422,745 438,306 438,306 438,306
521 Operating 11,000 13,300 15,350 15,350 15,350

Department Total $421,524 $436,045 $453,656 $453,656 $453,656

Department Name: 18420 - Justice of the Peace 4,2

Approved General Fund Expenditures 6/16



September 08, 2017 @ 03:04

Cat Prior Year Current Year

Cade Category Name Adopted Adopted Requested Recommended Approved
500 Salary/Benefit 485,670 553,399 578,126 578,126 578,126
521 Operating 19,750 21,450 22,350 22,350 22,350

$600,476 $600,476 $600,476

$574,849

Department Total $505,420

Department Name: 19000 - Judicial Miscellaneous

gitde Category Name PZZL:::; Currzg::te:; Requested Recommended Approved
500 Salary/Benefit 265,124 285,598 306,513 306,513 306,513
521 Operating 1,770,368 1,610,000 1,610,000 1,810,000 1,810,000
890 Transfers 0 0 0 50,000 50,000

$2,035,492 $1,895,598 $1,916,513 $2,166,513 $2,166,513

Department Total

Department Name: 19100 - Indigent Defense

Cat Prior Year Current Year

Codé Category Name Adopted Adopted Requested Recommended Approved
500 Salary/Benefit 123,684 133,446 141,392 141,392 141,392
521 Operating 5,571 5,571 5,571 5,57 5,571

$146,963

$146,963

$146,963

$129,255 $139,017

Department Total

Department Name: 19200 - Bail Bond Board

Cat Prior Year Current Year i

Code Category Name Adopted Adopted Requested Recommended Approved
500 Salary/Benefit 126,548 130,117 137,835 137,835 137,835
521 Operating 5,500 5,500 5,500 5,500 5,500

$143,335

$132,048 $135,617 $143,335 $143,335

Department Total

Department Name: 19300 - District Attorne

gz:ie Category Name PXZLZ::; Currzr;:):te:; Requested Recommended Approved
500 Salary/Benefit 6,005,830 6,541,029 6,986,924 6,986,924 6,986,924
521 Operating 110,064 125,064 125,064 125,064 125,064
890 Transfers 334,000 334,000 334,000 334,000 334,000

Approved General Fund Expenditures 7/186



September 08, 2017 @ 03:04

Department Total $6,449,894 $7,000,093 $7,445,988 $7,445,988 $7,445,988
Department Name: 19900 - Law Libra
Cat Prior Y C ty
Cz dé Category Name ngpf:; urr:r;op;aeadr Requested Recommended Approved
521 Operating 79 0 0 0 0
890 Transfers 50,000 52,000 52,000 52,000 52,000

Department Total $50,079 $52,000 $52,000 $52,000 $52,000
Department Name: 20100 - County Auditor

Cat Prior Year Current Year

Codé Category Name Adopted Adopted Requested Recommended Approved

500 Salary/Benefit 1,480,779 1,593,124 1,816,878 1,816,878 1,816,878

521 Operating 18,915 18,915 18,915 18,915 18,915
Department Total $1,499,694 $1,612,039 $1,835,793 $1,835,793 $1,835,793

Department Name: 20200 - Purchasing

Cat Prior Year Current Year

Code Category Name Adopted Adopted Requested Recommended Approved

500 Salary/Benefit 604,299 625,659 658,605 658,605 658,605

521 Operating 17,780 17,830 22,585 22,585 22,585

Department Total $622,079 $643,489 $681,190 $681,190 $681,190

Department Name: 20300 - County Treasurer

Cat Prior Year Current Year

Code Category Name Adopted Adopted Requested Recommended Approved
500 Salary/Benefit 315,486 325,691 343,970 343,970 343,970
521 Operating 152,226 151,346 155,276 155,276 155,276

$499,246

$499,246

$499,246

$467,712 $477,037

Department Total

Department Name: 20400 - Human Resources

Cat Prior Year Current Year

Code Category Name Adopted Adopted Requested Recommended Approved
500 Salary/Benefit 605,954 618,427 649,096 649,096 649,096
521 Operating 53,470 58,470 58,300 58,300 58,300

Approved General Fund Expenditures 8/16



September 08, 2017 @ 03:04

Department Total $659,424 $676,897 $707,396 $707,396 $707,396
Department Name: 21000 - Tax Assessor-Collector
Cat Prior Year Current Year
Code Category Name Adopted Adopted Requested Recommended Approved
500 Salary/Benefit 3,123,834 3,306,172 3,478,291 3,478,291 3,478,291
521 Operating 463,018 446,635 510,552 510,552 510,552
591 Capital 0 0 25,000 25,000 25,000

$4,013,843

$4,013,843 $4,013,843

$3,752,807

$3,586,852

Department Total

Department Name: 22000 - Information Systems

gz:ie Category Name P:?i:)Zf:c; Curr;z:’:f:; Requested Recommended Approved
500 Salary/Benefit 2,169,005 2,546,357 2,766,807 2,766,807 2,766,807
521 Operating 4,910,286 5,788,295 5,465,600 5,519,939 5,619,939
591 Capital 263,542 778,053 892,057 859,378 859,378

$9,146,124 $9,146,124

$9,124,464

$9,112,705

$7,342,832

Department Total

Department Name: 23000 - Appraisal District Assessment

Cat Prior Year Current Year

Code Category Name Adopted Adopted Requested Recommended Approved

521 Operating 800,000 850,000 900,000 - 850,000 850,000
Department Total $800,000 $850,000 $900,000 $850,000 $850,000

Department Name: 24000 - Elections

Cat Prior Year Current Year

Cada Category Name Adopted Adopted Requested Recommended Approved

500 Salary/Benefit 200,000 200,779 209,210 209,210 209,210

521 Operating 172,942 194,850 256,350 256,350 256,350

591 Capital 30,000 0

0 0 0
Department Total $402,942 $395,629 $465,560 $465,560 $465,560
Department Name: 25000 - Facilities Management

Cat Prior Year Current Year
Code Category Name Adopted Adopted Requested Recommended Approved

Approved General Fund Expenditures 9/16



September 08, 2017 @ 03:04

Cat Prior Year Current Year

Code Category Name Adopted Adopted Requested Recommended Approved

500 Salary/Benefit 1,838,804 1,905,316 2,024,413 2,024,413 2,024,413

521 Operating 1,708,301 1,708,301 1,803,951 2,123,951 2,123,951

591 Capital 350,000 350,000 540,000 460,000 460,000
Department Total $3,897,105 $3,963,617 $4,368,364 $4,608,364 $4,608,364

Department Name: 26000 - Property Insurance

Cat Prior Year Current Year

Code Category Name Adopted Adopted Requested Recommended Approved

521 Operating 1,200,000 1,200,000 1,000,000 1,000,000 1,000,000

$1,200,000 $1,200,000 $1,000,000 $1,000,000 $1,000,000

Department Total

Department Name: 30000 - County Sheriff

Cat Prior Year Current Year

Code Category Name Adopted Adopted Requested Recommended Approved

500 Salary/Benefit 16,032,215 16,427,121 17,704,685 17,704,685 17,704,685

521 Operating 1,813,029 1,862,229 2,155,717 2185717 2,155,717

591 Capital 833,802 678,977 2,828,537 2,090,076 2,090,076
Department Total $18,679,046 $18,968,327 $22,688,939 $21,950,478 $21,950,478

Department Name: 31000 - Tx Dept of Public Safety (DPS

Cat Prior Year Current Year

Code Category Name Adopted Adopted Requested Recommended Approved

500 Salary/Benefit 170,420 186,701 193,831 193,831 193,831

$193,831 $193,831

$170,420 $193,831

$186,701

Department Total

Department Name: 32100 - Constable-Precinct 1

gztie Category Name PXZLI?:J Currzz:)::e:; Requested Recommended Approved
500 Salary/Benefit 452,375 536,972 680,560 680,560 680,560
521 Operating 14,540 42,100 276,395 176,676 176,676
591 Capital 30,000 80,900 211,510 159,860 159,860

$1,017,096

$1,017,096

$1,168,465

$496,915 $659,972

Department Total

Approved General Fund Expenditures 10/16



September 08, 2017 @ 03:04

Department Name: 32200 - Constable-Precinct 2

gz:je Category Name PK‘;LZ?:; Currzg;l:z:; Requested Recommended Approved
500 Salary/Benefit 549,483 563,384 683,967 683,967 683,967
521 Operating 47,150 76,950 154,470 134,470 134,470
591 Capital 40,000 112,000 168,000 168,000 168,000

$986,437

$986,437

$1,006,437

$636,633 $752,334

Department Total

Department Name: 32300 - Constable-Precinct 3

gztde Category Name PZZ:)Z?:; Curr:gi:;a; Requested Recommended Approved
500 Salary/Benefit 544,599 556,288 674,240 674,240 674,240
521 Operating 50,530 58,430 118,936 136,336 136,336
591 Capital 0 40,000 310,000 125,000 125,000

$935,576 $935,576

$1,103,176

$654,718

Department Total $595,129

Department Name: 32400 - Constable-Precinct 4

gztde Category Name P:z;:te:g Currzgt)Z:::; Requested Recommended Approved
500 Salary/Benefit 612,997 630,845 722,528 722,528 722,528
521 Operating 33,200 57,200 211,350 130,050 130,050
591 Capital 0 72,000 114,000 | 114,000 114,000

$966,578 $966,578

$646,197 $760,045 $1,047,878

Department Total

Department Name: 33000 - Inmate Community Service Work

gi:je Category Name PX:;L;?:‘; Curr:g::f:(: Requested Recommended Approved
500 Salary/Benefit 130,465 133,075 145,956 145,956 145,956
521 Operating 54,486 56,343 57,832 57,832 57,832
591 Capital 32,000 32,000 0 0 0

$203,788 $203,788 $203,788

$221,418

Department Total $216,951

Department Name: 34000 - Ambulance EMS

Cat Prior Year Current Year
Code Category Name Adopted Adopted Requested Recommended Approved

Approved General Fund Expenditures 11/16



September 08, 2017 @ 03:04

Cat Prior Year Current Year
Code Category Name Adopted Adopted Requested Recommended Approved
521 Operating 96,000 96,000 96,000 96,000 96,000

Department Total $96,000 $96,000 $96,000 $96,000 $96,000
Department Name: 34100 - Fire Protection

Cat Prior Year Current Year

Code Category Name Adopted Adopted Requested Recommended Approved

500 Salary/Benefit 57,434 59,136 62,790 62,790 62,790

521 Operating 566,000 566,000 666,000 566,000 566,000
Department Total $623,434 $625,136 $728,790 $628,790 $628,790

Department Name: 35000 - Detention Center

Cat Prior Year Current Year

Cods Category Name Adopted Adopted Requested Recommended Approved

500 Salary/Benefit 12,166,471 12,330,574 13,002,920 13,002,920 13,002,920

521 Operating 4,773,223 5,116,342 5,139,542 5,389,542 5,389,542

591 Capital 230,517 75,000 248,229 248,229 248,229
Department Total $17,170,211 $17,521,916 $18,390,691 $18,640,691 $18,640,691

Department Name: 36000 - Juvenile Probation

Cat Prior Year Current Year

Cade Category Name Adopted Adanted Requested Recommended Approved

500 Salary/Benefit 6,729,691 7,060,210 7,461,225 7,461,225 7,461,225

521 Operating 969,995 1,174,278 1,130,613 1,130,613 1,130,613

591 Capital 22,500 45,000 50,000 50,000 50,000

890 Transfers 500,000 685,300 0 650,000 650,000
Department Total $8,222,186 $8,964,788 $8,641,838 $9,291,838 $9,291,838

Department Name: 40000 - Adult Probation

Cat Prior Year Current Year

Code Category Name Adopted Adopted Requested Recommended Approved

521 Operating 69,177 68,690 57,590 57,590 57,590

890 Transfers 15,000 40,000 40,000 40,000 40,000

Approved General Fund Expenditures 12/16



September 08, 2017 @ 03:04

$97,590

Department Total $84,177 $108,690 $97,590 $97,590

Department Name: 45000 - Health

gz:ie Category Name P;:Z:):f:; Curr:g:::;:; Requested Recommended Approved
500 Salary/Benefit 1,067,968 1,001,424 1,037,037 1,037,037 1,037,037
521 Operating 79,050 83,750 91,900 91,900 91,900
591 Capital 0 0 0 0 0
890 Transfers 16,000 16,000 16,000 16,000 16,000

$1,144,937

$1,144,937 $1,144,937

$1,101,174

Department Total $1,163,018

Department Name: 45200 - Indigent Health Care

Cat Prior Year Current Year

Code Category Name Adopted Adopted Requested Recommended Approved
500 Salary/Benefit 109,703 116,471 123,645 123,645 123,645
521 Operating 2,439,512 2,439,512 3,102,139 3,102,139 3,102,139

$3,225,784 $3,225,784

$3,225,784

$2,555,983

$2,549,215

Department Total

Department Name: 45300 - Water Lab

Cat Prior Year Current Year

Code Category Name Adopted Adopted Requested Recommended Approved
500 Salary/Benefit 223,460 185,145 196,437 196,437 196,437
521 Operating 49,115 57,650 57,650 57,650 ~ 57,650

$254,087 $254,087

$254,087

$272,575 $242,795

Department Total

Department Name: 46000 - Children Protective Services

gzt:le Category Name PX:ILZ::; Currzg:):f:; Requested Recommended Approved
521 Operating 107,650 107,650 119,870 119,870 119,870
890 Transfers 85,000 85,000 85,000 85,000 85,000

Department Total $192,650 $192,650 $204,870 $204,870 $204,870

Department Name: 47000 - Environmental Health
Cat Prior Year Current Year

Code Category Name Adopted Adopted Requested Recommended Approved

Approved General Fund Expenditures 13/16



September 08, 2017 @ 03:04

gz;e Category Name PXZLZ?:; Currzn;:);f:c: Requested Recommended Approved
500 Salary/Benefit 820,412 964,456 1,059,673 1,059,673 1,059,673
521 Operating 43,000 42,785 66,352 66,352 66,352
591 Capital 31,412 0 0 0 0
890 Transfers 50,000 60,000 60,000 60,000 60,000

$1,067,241 $1,186,025 $1,186,025 $1,186,025

Department Total $944,824

Department Name: 49000 - County Welfare

Cat Prior Year Current Year

Code Category Name Adopted Adopted Requested Recommended Approved

500 Salary/Benefit 136,156 142,779 152,622 152,622 152,622

521 Operating 13,800 13,800 13,400 13,400 13,400
Department Total $149,956 $156,579 $166,022 $166,022 $166,022

Department Name: 50000 - Mental HIth-Mental Retardation

Cat Prior Year Current Year

Code Category Name Adopted Adopted Requested Recommended Approved

521 Operating 270,000 270,000 270,000 270,000 270,000

$270,000

$270,000

$270,000

$270,000

Department Total $270,000

Department Name: 51000 - Actions

Cat Prior Year Current Year
Coda Category Name Adopted Adopted Requested Recommended Approved
521 Operating 50,000 50,000 50,000 50,000 50,000

Department Total $50,000 $50,000 $50,000 $50,000 $50,000
Department Name: 52000 - Helpline

Cat Prior Year Current Year
Code Category Name Adopted Adopted Requested Recommended Approved
521 Operating 14,000 14,000 14,000 14,000 14,000

$14,000

$14,000

$14,000 $14,000

$14,000

Department Total

Department Name: 53000 - Marine Protection Service

Cat Prior Year Current Year
Cade Category Name Adopted Adoptad Requested Recommended Approved

Approved General Fund Expenditures 14716



September 08, 2017 @ 03:04

Cat Prior Year Current Year
Code Category Name Bdontod Adopted Requested Recommended Approved
521 Operating 12,000 12,000 12,000 12,000 12,000

Department Total $12,000 $12,000 $12,000 $12,000 $12,000

Department Name: 55000 - Library Administration
Cat Prior Year Current Year

Code Category Name Adopted Adopted Requested Recommended Approved
500 Salary/Benefit 5,265,821 5,629,219 5,693,461 5,693,461 5,693,461
521 Operating 1,525,580 1,729,738 1,862,983 1,862,983 1,862,983
591 Capital 33,182 100 87,100 87,100 87,100

$7,643,544 $7,643,544

$6,824,583 $7,643,544

$7,359,057

Department Total

Department Name: 56000 - Parks

Cat Prior Year Current Year

Cois Category Name Adopted Adopted Requested Recommended Approved

500 Salary/Benefit 2,285,186 2,555,877 2,839,300 2,839,300 2,839,300

521 Operating 691,889 638,550 1,212,600 1,127,600 1,127,600

591 Capital 442,300 609,200 1,119,700 916,700 916,700

890 Transfers 0 0 0 0 0
Department Total $3,419,375 $3,803,627 $5,171,600 $4,883,600 $4,883,600

Department Name: 57000 - Fairgrounds

Cat Prior Year Current Year

Gadle Category Name Adoptad Adopted Requested Recommended Approved

500 Salary/Benefit 82,556 85,149 89,720 89,720 89,720

521 Operating 155,000 155,000 155,000 155,000 155,000

591 Capital 1,250,000 335,000 300,000 300,000 300,000
Department Total $1,487,556 $575,149 $544,720 $544,720 $544,720

Department Name: 58000 - Museum

Cat Prior Year Current Year

Code Category Name Adopted Adopted Requested Recommended Approved

500 Salary/Benefit 552,545 555,069 602,725 602,725 602,725

521 Operating 16,935 16,935 16,935 16,935 16,935

Approved General Fund Expenditures 16/16



September 08, 2017 @ 03:04

Cat Cate o. N Prior Year
Code gory Adopted
591 Capital 400,000

$969,480

Department Total

Current Year

Adopted Requesﬁted Recommended Approved
0 319,539 319,539 319,539
$572,004 $939,199 $939,199 $939,199

Department Name: 60000 - Agriculture Extension

Cat Category Name Prior Year
Code Adopted
500 Salary/Benefit 538,751
521 Operating 51,050
591 Capital 0

Department Total $589,801

Department Name: 65000 - Flood Plain Administrator

Current Year

Adopted Requested Recommended Approved
523,618 457,130 457,130 457,130
55,650 58,600 58,600 58,600

0 110,000 40,000 40,000
$579,268 $625,730 $555,730 $555,730

gztde Category Name PXZLZ:’:; Cu"ﬁg:}gﬁ:& Requested Recommended Approved
500 Salary/Benefit 232,805 191,888 203,248 203,248 203,248
521 Operating 11,962 12,462 14,362 14,362 14,362
Department Total $244,767 $204,350 $217,610 $217,610 $217,610

Fund Total $118,413,529 $123,092,924 $133,460,845 $134,340,211 $134,340,211

Total Expenditures $118,413,529 $123,092,924 $133,460,845 $134,340,211 $134,340,211

Approved General Fund Expenditures

16/16



FY 2018

ROAD AND BRIDGE BUDGET




September 07, 2017 @ 07:10

Road & Bridge Revenue

Fund Name: 20000 - Road and Bridge Non-Construct

Cat
Code

410
419
430
435
437
445
460
463
465

470

Category Name P':ZL:?:;
Tax Revenue 27,377,943
Penalty and Interest 205,000
Grant Revenue 4,973,000
Shared Revenue 3,000,000
Fees of Office 100,000
Other Fees 4,500
Investment Income 157,000
Sale of Assets 93,000
Contributions 5,660,000
Miscellaneous 10,122,854

Revenue

Fund Total $51,693,297

Current Year
Adopted

29,891,975
205,000
85,000

$30,238,475

Fund Name: 20500 - Road and Bridge Construction

Requested

30,655,526
205,000
85,000

0

0

1,500
100,000
50,000

0

200,000
$31,297,026

Recommended

30,655,526
205,000
85,000

0

0

1,500
100,000
50,000

0

200,000
$31,297,026

Approved

30,655,526
205,000
85,000

0

0

1,500
100,000
50,000

0

200,000
$31,297,026

Cat Prior Year Current Year
Code Category Name Adopted Adsbted Requested Recommended Approved
463 Sale of Assets 0 0 0 0 0
Fund Total $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Total Revenue $51,693,297 $30,238,475 $31,297,026 $31,297,026 $31,297,026

Approved Road & Bridge Revenue




September 07, 2017 @ 07:07

Road & Bridge Expenditures

Fund Name: 20000 - Road and Bridge Non-Construct
Department Name: 70000 - Road and Bridge

ngje Category Name PZZLZ::; Cu"::::f:; Requested Recommended Approved
500 Salary/Benefit 9,857,145 11,015,002 14,519,487 14,519,487 14,519,487
521 Operating 8,394,214 8,147,584 8,527,668 8,527,668 8,527,668
591 Capital 3,818,725 3,627,000 3,201,500 3,201,500 3,201,500
890 Transfers 50,250 50,000 0 0 0

$26,248,655

$26,248,655

$26,248,655

Department Total  $22,120,334 $22,839,586

Fund Total $22,120,334 $22,839,586 $26,248,655 $26,248,655 $26,248,655

Fund Name: 20500 - Road and Bridge Construction
Department Name: 70000 - Road and Bridge

ggtde Category Name Pig;:f:; Curr::;to:::ea; Requested Recommended Approved
500 Salary/Benefit 0 0 0 0 0
521 Operating 0 0 24,063,001 24,063,001 24,063,001
591 Capital 0 0 2,785,000 2,785,000 2,785,000
Department Total $26,848,001 $26,848,001 $26,848,001

Fund Total $0 $0 $26,848,001 $26,848,001 $26,848,001
Total Expenditures $22,120,334 $22,839,586 $53,096,656 $53,096,656 $53,096,656

Approved Road & Bridge Expenditures



FY 2018

FIRE MASHAL BUDGET




September 07, 2017 @ 07:11

Fire Marshal Revenue

Fund Name: 38000 - Emergency Mgmt-Fire Code

Cat Prior Year Current Year

Codi Category Name Adopted Adopted Requested Recommended Approved
420 'F',':fr:fgs and 0 0 100,000 100,000 100,000
890 Transfers 0 0 120,000 120,000 120,000
Fund Total $0 ) $220,000 $220,000 $220,000

Total Revenue $0 $0 $220,000 $220,000 $220,000

Approved Fire Marshal Revenue 171



September 07, 2017 @ 07:08

Fire Marshal Expenditures

Fund Name: 38000 - Emergency Mgmt-Fire Code
Department Name: 14000 - Emergency Management

gz:ie Category Name PZZLI::; Currzzto::z:é' Requested Recommended Approved
500 Salary/Benefit 0 0 273,732 273,732 273,732
521 Operating 0 0 35,475 35,475 35,475
591 Capital 0 0 134,000 134,000 134,000

Department Total $0 $0 $443,207 $443,207 $443,207

Department Name: 22000 - Information Systems

Cat Prior Year Current Year
Code Category Name Adopted Adopted Requested Recommended Approved
521 Operating 0 0 10,165 10,095 10,095
Department Total $0 $0 $10,165 $10,095 $10,095
Fund Total $0 $0 $453,372 $453,302 $453,302
Total Expenditures $0 $0 $453,372 $453,302 $453,302

Approved Fire Marshal Expenditures



FY 2018

LAW LIBRARY BUDGET




September 07, 2017 @ 07:11

Law Library Revenue

Fund Name: 39800 - Law Library

Current Year

Cat Prior Year
Code Category Name Adopted Adopted Requested Recommended Approved
441 Legislative Fees 185,000 185,000 185,000 185,000 185,000
460 Investment Income 500 500 500 500 500
470 Miscellaneous 14.000 14,000 14,000 14,000 14,000
Revenue
890 Transfers 50,000 50,000 54,000 54,000 54,000
Fund Total $249,500 $249,500 $253,500 $253,500 $253,500
Total Revenue $249,500 $249,500 $253,500 $253,500 $253,500

Approved Law Library Revenue



September 07, 2017 @ 07:08

Law Library Expenditures

Fund Name: 39800 - Law Libra
Department Name: 19900 - Law Library

Cat Prior Year Current Year

Code Category Name Adopted Adopted Requested Recommended Approved
500 Salary/Benefit 73,231 75,321 79,596 79,596 79,596
521 Operating 300,400 314,100 326,600 326,600 326,600
591 Capital 20,000 20,000 20,000 20,000 20,000
Department Total $393,631 $409,421 $426,196 $426,196 $426,196
Fund Total $393,631 $409,421 $426,196 $426,196 $426,196

Total Expenditures $393,631 $409,421 $426,196 $426,196 $426,196

Approved Law Library Expenditures



FY 2018

MOSQUITO CONTROL BUDGET




September 07, 2017 @ 07:11

Mosquito Control Revenue

Fund Name: 39900 - Mosquito Control District

Cat
Code Category Name
410 Tax Revenue

419 Penalty and Interest
460 Investment Income

463 Sale of Assets

Miscellaneous
Revenue

Fund Total

470

Prior Year
Adopted

2,792,447
12,000
1,000

500

0
$2,805,947

Current Year
Adopted

1,694,827
12,000
1,000

500

0
$1,708,327

Requested

838,650
12,000
7,500
500

0
$858,650

Recommended

838,650
12,000
7,500
500

0
$858,650

Approved

838,650
12,000
7,500
500

0
$858,650

Total Revenue

$2,805,947

$1,708,327

$858,650

$858,650

$858,650

Approved Mosquito Control Revenue

171



September 07, 2017 @ 07:08

Mosquito Control District Expenditures

Fund Name: 39900 - Mosquito Control District

Department Name: 49900 - Mosquito Control

gzt:le Category Name PZ:';Z::J Curr:z;:f:; Requested Recommended Approved
500 Salary/Benefit 1,389,505 1,164,876 1,208,941 1,208,941 1,208,941
521 Operating 2,150,930 1,579,343 1,566,429 1,566,429 1,566,429
591 Capital 23,000 64,800 35,800 35,800 35,800
Department Total $3,563,435 $2,809,019 $2,811,170 $2,811,170 $2,811,170

Fund Total $3,563,435 $2,809,019 $2,811,170 $2,811,170 $2,811,170
Total Expenditures $3,563,435 $2,809,019 $2,811,170 $2,811,170 $2,811,170

Approved Mosquito Control District Expenditures 171



FY 2018

DEBT FUNDS BUDGET




September 07, 2017 @ 07:09

DebtService Revenue

Fund Name: 40000 - 2012 Gen Oblig Rfd (2003 CO)

gztde Category Name PﬂZLZte:; Curr:g:’;::(; Requested Recommended Approved
410 Tax Revenue 979,387 964,748 447,280 447,280 447,280
419 Penalty and Interest 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000
460 Investment Income 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000
Fund Total $981,387 $966,748 $449,280 $449,280 $449,280
Fund Name: 41000 - 2016 Limited Tax Rfd (2006 CO)
gz:ie Category Name PZ‘ZILI::; Curr:gtozte:; Requested Recommended Approved
410 Tax Revenue 1,122,711 860,450 863,809 863,809 863,809
419 Penalty and Interest 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000
460 Investment Income 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000
Fund Total $1,124,711 $862,450 $865,809 $865,809 $865,809
Fund Name: 42000 - 2012 Cert of Oblig-1,S
gztde Category Name Pi‘;;lf:; Cu"::::f:; Requested Recommended Approved
410 Tax Revenue 1,122,711 1,049,750 2,363,651 2,363,651 2,363,651
419 Penalty and Interest 500 500 500 500 500
460 Investment Income 200 200 200 200 200
Fund Total $1,123,411 $1,050,450 $2,364,351 $2,364,351 $2,364,351
Fund Name: 43000 - Tax Notes, Series 2013 I1&S
gz:’e Category Name Pizng:; cu";:i:f:; Requested Recommended Approved
410 Tax Revenue 383,633 378,077 2,024,901 2,024,901 2,024,901
419 Penalty and Interest 0 0 0 0 0
460 Investment Income 0 0 0 0 0
Fund Total $383,633 $378,077 $2,024,901 $2,024,901 $2,024,901
Fund Name: 44000 - Toll Road - 1&S
Ot Category Name Erloy Wear Current Year Requested Recommended Approved
Code Adopted Adopted
410 Tax Revenue 2,504,842 2,503,129 2,040,715 2,040,715 2,040,715

Approved Debt Service Revenue 1/2




September 07, 2017 @ 07:09

Cat Prior Year Current Year

Code Category Name Adopted Adopted Requested Recommended Approved
419 Penalty and Interest 0 0 0 0 0
460 Investment Income 500 500 500 500 500

$2,041,215 $2,041,215

Fund Total $2,505,342 $2,503,629 $2,041,215
Fund Name: 45000 - Road Bonds-Mobility-1,S
gg::le Category Name PZZLZ?:; Curr:rt;:)z;e:; Requested Recommended Approved
410 Tax Revenue 3,774,222 3,389,653 2,053,854 2,053,854 2,053,854
419 Penalty and Interest 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000
460 Investment Income 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000
Fund Tofal $3,776,222 $3,391,653 $2,055,854 $2,055,854 $2,055,854
Fund Name: 45100 - Mobility-BuildAmerica-1,S
gz:ie Category Name P;i‘;';zte:; Curr:r(;to:te:; Requested Recommended Approved
470 '\R"ésv‘fr:'j‘:eo“s 237,000 0 0 0 0
Fund Total $237,000 $0 $0 $0 $0
Fund Name: 46000 - Sheriff, Det Complex-l,S
gz;e Category Name PZZ::?:(; Curr:r;to:::; Requested Recommended Approved
410 Tax Revenue 0 0 0 0 0
419 Penalty and Interest 0 0 0 0 0
460 Investment Income 0 0 0 0 0
Fund Total $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Total Revenue $10,131,706 $9,153,007 $9,801,410 $9,801,410 $9,801,410
2/2

Approved Debt Service Revenue



September 07, 2017 @ 09:25

DebtService Expenditures

Fund Name: 40000 - 2012 Gen Oblig Rfd (2003 CO
Department Name: 14900 - Non-Departmental

Cat Prior Year Current Year

doiie Category Name Adopted Adopted Requested Recommended Approved

521 Operating 954,925 953,000 953,000 953,000 953,000
Department Total $954,925 $953,000 $953,000 $953,000 $953,000
Fund Total $954,925 $953,000 $953,000 $953,000 $953,000

Fund Name: 41000 - 2016 Limited Tax Rfd (2006 CO
Department Name: 14900 - Non-Departmental

Cat Prior Year Current Year
Code Category Name Adopted Adopted Requested Recommended Approved
521 Operating 1,101,136 844,700 844,700 844,700 844,700

Department Total $1,101,136 $844,700 $844,700 $844,700 $844,700

Fund Total $1,101,136 $844,700 $844,700 $844,700 $844,700

Fund Name: 42000 - 2012 Cert of Oblig-1,S
Department Name: 14900 - Non-Departmental

Cat Cateaory Name Prior Year Current Year
Code gory Adopted Adopted

521 Operating 1,110,350 1,110,350 1,110,350 1,110,350 1,110,350
Department Total $1,110,350 $1,110,350 $1,110,350 $1,110,350 $1,110,350

Requested Recommended Approved

Fund Total $1,110,350 $1,110,350 $1,110,350 $1,110,350 $1,110,350
Fund Name: 43000 - Tax Notes, Series 2013 I1&S

Department Name: 14900 - Non-Departmental

Cat Prior Year Current Year
Code Category Name Adopted Adopted Requested Recommended Approved
521 Operating 375,956 372,056 372,056 372,056 372,056

Department Total $375,956 $372,056 $372,056 $372,056 $372,056

Fund Total $375,956 $372,056 $372,056 $372,056 $372,056
Fund Name: 44000 - Toll Road - 1&S

Department Name: 14900 - Non-Departmental

172

Approved Debt Service Expenditures



September 07, 2017 @ 09:25

Cat Prior Year Current Year
Code Category Name Adopted Adopted Requested Recommended Approved
521 Operating 2,500,000 2,500,000 2,500,000 1,970,150 1,970,150

$2,500,000 $2,500,000 $2,500,000 $1,970,150 $1,970,150

Department Total

Fund Total $2,500,000 $2,500,000 $2,500,000 $1,970,150 $1,970,150

Fund Name: 45000 - Road Bonds-Mobility-1,S
Department Name: 14900 - Non-Departmental

Cat Catedori Nanie Prior Year Current Year
Code gory Adopted Adopted

521 Operating 3,199,841 2,863,859 2,863,859 2,863,859 2,863,859

Requested Recommended Approved

$2,863,859

$2,863,859 $2,863,859

$3,199,841 $2,863,859

Department Total

Fund Total $3,199,841 $2,863,859 $2,863,859 $2,863,859 $2,863,859

Fund Name: 45100 - Mobility-BuildAmerica-l,S
Department Name: 14900 - Non-Departmental
Cat Prior Year Current Year

Code Category Name Adopted Adopted Requested Recommended Approved
521 Operating 491,986 491,986 491,986 491,986 491,986
Department Total $491,986 $491,986 $491,986 $491,986 $491,986

Fund Total $491,986 $491,986 $491,986 $491,986 $491,986

Total Expenditures $9,734,194 $9,135,951 $9,135,951 $8,606,101 $8,606,101

Approved Debt Service Expenditures



Fy 2018

AIRPORT FUND BUDGET




September 07, 2017 @ 07:11

Airport Revenue

Fund Name: 60500 - Airport Operating

Cat
Code

463 Sale of Assets

Miscellaneous
Revenue

Category Name

470

481 Enterprise Revenue

890 Transfers
Fund Total

Prior Year Current Year

Adopted Adopted Requested = Recommended
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
3,045,022 3,045,022 3,126,200 3,126,200
0 0 0 0

$3,045,022 $3,045,022 $3,126,200 $3,126,200

Approved
0
0

3,126,200

0
$3,126,200

Total Revenue

$3,045,022 $3,045,022 $3,126,200 $3,126,200

$3,126,200

Approved Airpart Revenue




September 07, 2017 @ 07:09

Airport Expenditures

Fund Name: 60500 - Airport Operating
Department Name: 90000 - Airport

gca):ie Category Name PZZL:;?:; Curr:n;:):f:; Requested Recommended Approved
500 Salary/Benefit 916,227 959,330 991,662 991,662 991,662
521 Operating 2,391,750 2,383,450 2,404,010 2,404,010 2,404,010
591 Capital 85,000 348,520 1,759,425 1,759,425 1,759,425
890 Transfers 50,000 50,000 50,000 50,000 50,000
Department Total $3,442,977 $3,741,300 $5,205,096 $5,205,096 $5,205,096

Fund Total $3,442,977 $3,741,300 $5,205,096 $5,205,096 $5,205,096

Total Expenditures $3,442,977 $3,741,300 $5,205,096 $5,205,096 $5,205,096

Approved Airport Expenditures



FY 2018 BUDGET — BRAZORIA COUNTY, TEXAS
SALARIES AND FIXED EXPENSES FOR ELECTED OFFICIALS

Present Proposed
Annual Annual Travel Travel Special Notes
2017 2018 2017 2018 2017 2018

COUNTY OFFICIALS
County Judge 137,121 143,590 15,000 15,000 3 3
County Sheriff 128,393 134,517 15,000 15,000 3 3
Tax Assessor/Collector 115,882 121,410 2 2
County Clerk 106,136 111,199 2 2
District Clerk 106,136 111,199 2 2
Treasurer 103,907 108,863 2 2
COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
Precinct 1 110,760 116,042 15,000 15,000 3 3
Precinct 2 110,760 116,042 15,000 15,000 3 3
Precinct 3 110,760 116,042 15,000 15,000 3 3
Precinct 4 110,760 116,042 15,0600 15,000 3 3
JUSTICE OF THE PEACE
Precinct 1, Place | 89,602 93,876 10,000 10,000 3 3
Precinct 1, Place 2 89,602 93,876 10,000 10,000 3 3
Precinct 2, Place 1 89,602 93,876 10,000 10,000 3 3
Precinct 2, Place 2 89,602 93,876 10,000 10,000 3 3
Precinct 3, Place 1 89,602 93,876 10,000 10,000 3 3
Precinct 3, Place 2 89,602 93,876 10,000 10,000 3 3
Precinct 4, Place 1 89,602 93,876 10,000 10,000 3 3
Precinct 4, Place 2 89,602 93,876 10,000 10,000 3 3
CONSTABLES
Precinct 1 86,805 90,946 1,4 1,4
Precinct 2 86,805 90,946 1,4 1,4
Precinct 3 86,805 90,946 1,4 1,4
Precinct 4 86,805 90,946 1,4 1,4
Special Notes:

1.

&

County furnished vehicle

County policy provides for mileage reimbursement at IRS rate per mile when personal vehicle is used for County business.
Does not include travel time to and from work place

Personal vehicle used with fixed allowance total

Uniform allowance of $1000 per year

In addition to the proposed compensation above, each listed official is to receive longevity of $5.00 per month for each full
calendar year of service to Brazoria County.




€9 |85068L .|1GG'€8L [902'8LL [LL0'€LL  [//67/91 |se0'e9l |see'soh €2LesL  |sve'6yl  |668'vwL  [8/9'0vL ]08S'9cl  |00S'ZE) 6€.'82L  |686'vTl €9
¢S 119€'8/)L |99l |22i'89L  [pzz'eol  |0/¥'SSL  |9G8'SSl  |vie6vh  |zz0'Shl 66207 |969'9€) |Si2'zel  |sv8'szl  [/60'Szl  |esv' izt |916'ZLL 4]
bS |coc'89l  [£9e'e9l  [S00'8GL  [S86'€SL  |00S'6YL  |SwL'ShE  |LL6Ob) €18'9el |628'2€L  [096'82) [S0z'Szh  [8sS'hzh  |6LO'SLL  |08S Ll wELLL LS
05 18€,°83) |vLL'¥SL [929'6yL  |692'Skl  [/€0°LvL  |826'0E)  |LB'2C) 690'62)  [60€'S2L  [659'LzL  [SLL'8LL  [S/9%LL  |See'Llh  |260°801L ¥¥6'70L 05
6V |vGlevl |e6e'Syl  [/GL'Vwl  [pv0'ZEL  |pSO'eel  |8ZL'6zb  |Siv'Sel  |col leh  |otg8iL  |p/2'wLL  loev'bLl  [981'80L  |9€0°S0L  |S/6'L0F  |900'66 6v
8V |l/Z'Vy)  |6SL'/€L  |9oi'eel  [/82'6zL  |zzs'szh  |298°tzh  |LLe'sLL V8L |926'LLL  [2/z'80L  [ezl'sol  [290'z0)  |880'66 20Z'96 Z0¥'€6 8y
Ly |18c'€el |66€'62L |0£9'szl  [0/6'LL  |Bkv'BLL  |696'hL  |029'LLL 0/€'80L  [ziz'soL  [syL'zol  [eslL'se ¥82'96 08t'c6 /G106 £L1'88 Ly
9v |ses'Gzl  |z/0'zzh  [81S'8LL  [¥90'SLL  |eLZ'LLL  |09v'80L  |LoS'Sol ¥eZ'20L  [95Z'66 G9£'96 8GG'e6H ¥£8'06 881'88 819'G8 GzlL'e8 ot
Sy [8L9'8LL |pOb'SLL [0L8'LLL [€S5'80L  |0BE'SOL  |cze20b  |1be6s 8vi7'96 6£9'€6 L16'06 £92'88 £69'G8 86L'c8 G//'08 Lgh'el Sp
vy |€06°LLL  |€¥9'80L  |8/¥'SOL  [/0¢'20L  |Szi'es 0£5'96 91/'¢6 886'06 8££'88 99/'G8 192'¢€8 £¥8'08 18¥'8/ 102'9. £86'c/ 144
ey |695's0l  |we¥'z0L  [oLS'66 119'96 161'€6 G90'L6 vli'88 8£8's8 LEE'E8 116'08 78G'8. 192'9. 70'y. 888'L. ¥6.'69 (32
¥ |¥65'66 ¥69'96 L/8'E6 rL'Le 681'88 }16'G8 60¥'€8 8.6'08 029'8. Lee'as L0L'v. 0S6'L. #58'69 028'/9 ¥¥8'G9 (42
Llr  |/c6'ep L2Z'L6 £95'88 £86'G8 087'¢c8 8¥0'L8 889'8/ 96£'9/ LLL'YL 600'2. L16'69 9/8'/9 668'G9 186'€9 91129 Ly
o7 |6£9'88 1G0'098 0S5'e8 9L1'L8 ¥G.'8. 09%'9. €EZ'VL 040'2. 126'69 2£6'/9 ¥G6'G9 #£0'79 691'29 8G€'09 665'8S ov
6 [6L9'c8 78118 028'8. ¥25'9/ G621/ gel'es L£0'0L 686'29 0L0'99 680'¥9 122'29 60%'09 61985 L#6'95 £82'65 6¢
8¢ |g88's/ 685'9/ 1GE'YL 16L'2L 680°0L 1089 G90'99 £rL'y9 ¥.12'29 19¥'09 00.'8S 066'95 1E£€'GS LL1'€S ¥51'2S 8¢
L8 |[zzv'vL §6z'cL 1SL0L 101'89 ¥21'99 86179 12E'29 L1509 05.'85 8€0'/§ G/g'sG £9/'eS 16128 9/9'05 L0Z'61 L8
9¢ |goz'o. #91'89 6.1'99 LGZ'v9 6.£'29 296'09 008'8g G80'/G £Zh'es 018'cs Zye'es 12,06 £vZ'6Y 108'Ly oLvy'op 9¢
S¢  |gez'99 90€'¥9 LEY'Z9 £19'09 1¥8'85 gelL'ls Ll¥'eG 9G8'Es 982'zs G9/'0g G8Z'6y 0S8y 95t'9p €0L'sy 68.'EY ge
¥e  |esv'zo %99'09 968'85 £81'/G L16'GS 006'cS 0ee'zs 908'0S 8zZe'6Y 068'/¥ 967'9% Zrl'sy 9z8'cy 6¥S'2y 60E' LY 143
€€ |056'85 £82'/S G9G'ss o9v6'es G/g£'zs 6¥8'0S 69¢'6Y LE6' LY PES'OF 08l'sy £98'cy G85'ey SHE'LY Zrl'oy £16'8¢ €€
2¢  |eL9'es 266'€S L2y'2s 268'05 LLy'6Y 2.6' Ly G/G'op 81g'sh 006'ty 229'cy 08€'Ly GLL'0p #00'6€ 698'/¢€ 99/'9¢ [43
Le  |pov'zs L£6'0S £Ct'6Y €L0'sy y19'op 1GZ'Sy 8E6'EY 159'2y SLy'Lp oLz'or 8£0'6€ L06'.E 96.'9¢ 9zl'se G89'vE Le
0€ |se¥'ep 250'8y 259'9p ¥62'St G/B'EY ¥69'Zp LSY' LY vz 0 0,0'6€ ¥£6'LE 628'9¢ GG/'GE PLL'PE £0.'€E 0zL'ze 0g
62 |#69'9p £ee'sy 2L0'vy LeL'Ch 98’ Ly 8.2'0v ¥01'6E 996'/¢ 658'0¢€ 98/'se ErL've Lel'se 0s.'ze v6L'LE 198°0E 62
82 |15S0'vv 19.'2y 225 Ly gle'oy BEL'6E 666'/€ £68'9¢ L18'Ge v.L1'vE 19/'ee 8.1'2¢ €Z8'LE /68'0¢ 866'6Z GzZL'6z 82
2T |9gG'Ly Pre'op 0LL'6E 820'8€ 226'9¢ L¥8'SE 208'vE 68/'cE 908'z¢ 0S8'LE 126'0€ 020'0¢ LyL'6Z 662'82 viv'le 1z
9Z  |90Z'6E £90'8¢ GG6'9E 8/8'Ge ££8'vE 618'ce ¥£8'7E 8/8'LE 6¥6'0€ 610'0€ AN £2£'82 16V'/2 169'92 616'Se 9z
SZ  |v86'9e 806'GE 298'vE Gr8'es 198'ze €06'LE ¥.6'0E 2.0'08 861'62 8ve'8z 225'/¢e 0z.'92Z Zv6'sz Ggl'se 25v've 14
vZ  |ye8've 118'€€ 068'2¢ Ze6'LE €00'LE 660'0¢ 22262 LLE'8Z Ge6'/2 £.'9Z 296'GZ 80Z'se elY've 09.'€2 890'cZ ve
€¢  |8l6'CE 8G6°LE 9z0'LE £Z1'0e 1262 ¥6€'82 196'/¢2 $9.'92 986'GZ 8zz'sz £6v've 08.'€2 180'€2 Sly'ee l9l'Le €T
2¢  |ps0'Le 617 '0¢ 112'6C 6L¥'82 16S'/2 18.'92 100'92 6¥2'Se ¥1S've L08'ee 80l'ce cev'ee 08/'L2 ovl'Lz L£5'02 [44
L2 |v6Z'62 Zrv'ez 719'/2 608'92 620'9z . |[L/2'sz yE5'vZ 618'cZ 12L'€T GS1'zz 66.'L¢2 €912 9¥5'02 876'61 89¢'6) 1z
02 |/£9'/2 2£8'92 060'9Z 16262 986'¥Z ov8'se orL'ez zlv'ee 91812 £gL'Le 996'02 796'61 G8E'6l 0z8'8l z.Z'8) 0z
6L |1/0'92 71E's2 ¥.S'v2 6S8'EZ gol'ez 061'22 9e8'L2 66112 £85'02 ¥86'61 66E'61L /£8'8l 882'8L GGl'LL 6l
Gl ) gl ) LL oL 6 8 L 9 g b € [4 )
AVYo STVAYILIN] YVIA OML 1IDNEVIN STVYAYILNI ¥V3IA AINO Iavyos
sd91S %E SapRID %9  LT-T-0T 2AI34I  8TOT A4

[enuuy - 3[npayas Aed Ajuno) eilozelg




986°ZLS0Z1$ 6vv'6SY°CS SEV'TL6°2TLS 0vEZOvy 0
0v¥'c6.'92$ ¥8.'9vS$ Gee'6ee’ L 0/£1860°0
L.l'z10'C8 LLO LY ¥98'€50'Z$ 0.¥£.00°0
106'666°'L$ vig'ovs GLL'0¥0'es 000££00°0
106'666'L$ v18'0v$ SLL'0Y0'es 000€.00°0
159'8Te'2$ €25 LS G/1'9/€'2$ 0005800°0
£€6'9¥8$ 9/T'LL$ 608'¢98% 0060£00°0
ree'eeys ov6'8$ 082'L¥t$ 00091000
99V’ ve'9LS$ Los'cees 120'8/9'91$ 0000090°0
1/8'128$ €LL'91% 059'8€8% 0000£00°0
9v5'02.'c6$ ¥99'716'L$ 0lz'eco’'s6s 04602v€°0
6Y6',69°CL$ 055'6.2% 661'LL6'CLS 0000050°0
166'220'08% vLL'eE9’' LS L12'659°18% 0/602Z62°0
AATT 130 %Z AT 31w
13N s$s31 SS0O¥9

8CZ'866'V56°LC%
822'266'756'L2$
82C'866'756°L2$

82C'866'v56'L2$

822'866'756°LC$

822'866'756°LC$
v¥o'L1L'96.'L2%

822'866'¥56°L7%

82Z'866'¥56°L2%
82Z'866'756°L2$

NOILYNTVA
adss3ssy

AAZT L3N INIFHEND a3 LVINILST
139dng 8102 IHL 04 T10d XV.L LL0Z

JdIM ALNNOD TVLOL

ALNNOD ¥3HLO
spuog Ajjiqo
peoy jjo] Ajunog euozeig
SOJON Xe[ €102
uonebllqO 4o HeD Z1L0Z
Bulpuryey xe | psjwii 910z
Buipungay B1190 ueD Z10Z
06.9 8|21y ‘abplg pue py [eroeds
JosI [03u0)) onnbsopy

JdIM ALNNOD ¥3HLO

TYNOILNLILSNOD
9bpug pue peoy
pun4 [ejousg

‘AATTIVYNOILNLILSNOD



